

Strike out in line 2, of section 1, the words, "and directed" and the words, "as soon as practicable."

Which was adopted.

Add in line 8, of section 1, after the word "proportion," the word "perpetually."

Which was adopted.

In section 2, line 2, after the word "empowered," insert the word "and."

Which was adopted.

In section 2, line 2, strike out the words, "and directed" and insert in lieu thereof, "when it deems it advisable so to do and."

Which was adopted.

In section 4, line 2, strike out the words, "and directed."

Which was adopted.

In section 4, line 5, after the word "stop," insert the word "and."

Which was adopted.

In section 4, line 5, strike out the words "to provide a fund for."

Which was adopted.

In section 5, strike out line "2, 3, 4 and 5," and the following words in line "6, 1905, to be kept and invested for the purpose aforesaid" and insert in lieu thereof after the word "hereby" at the end of line 1, section 5, the following: "authorized and empowered to issue bonds in such sums and at such times as to them shall seem proper to an amount not exceeding thirty thousand dollars, bearing interest at not exceeding 4 o-o per annum, payable twenty years after date; to be sold at not less than par for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of this Act, and to levy taxes on the taxable property of Frederick county, to meet the annual interest on said bonds, and to redeem and pay the same when they shall fall due, and the said bridge."

Which was adopted.

Section 5, line 7, strike out the words "the said Berlin and Lovettsville bridge."

Which was adopted.

Which was read the second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.